BB-608P6-B180-30-ES-C
BB-608P8-B180-30-ES
BB-6000P8-B180-30-ES-C
BB-6000PP3-B180-30-ES-C
BB-6201P9-B180-30-ES
608P6
608P8
6000P8

Options:
Ball material
ES = Stainless steel
GL = Glass
Installation
size
Radial load capacity Max. speed Weight
stat. dyn. PA/ES PA/GL
[N] [N] [rpm] [g] [g]
245 294 1,400 58.81 58.81
Inner Ø Outer Ø Width Part No.
20 100 12
	● Larger outer diameter for smaller shafts
	● Also used as roller in profiles
Order example:
BB-6004SW100-B180-10-ES = xiros® skate wheel with race material xirodur® B180. 100mm outer diameter,
PA cage and stainless steel balls
Technical data
Dimensions [mm]
FDA-compliant, fixed version

Stainless steel balls
Technical data
Order key
B
al
l b
ea
rin
gs
Fi
xe
d
 fl
an
ge
 b
al
l b
ea
rin
g
Cage material
30 = xirodur® B180
Ball material
ES = Stainless steel
Order example:
BB-FL-608-B180-30-ES = Fixed flange ball bearing with xirodur® B180 housing, xirodur® B180 cage and
stainless steel balls
Dimensions [mm]
Installation
size
Radial load capacity Max. speed Weight
stat. dyn. B180/ES
[N] [N] [rpm] [g]
60 62 3,200 2.89
80 92 2,200 3.65
110 130 2,200 6.49
130 147 2,000 7.68
160 220 1,600 11.13
250 320 1,400 25.06
Part No.
6 19 33.5 6 2 25 3 4.5
8 20.7 35.8 7 2 26.8 4 5
10 26 41 8 2 32 4 5
12 28 44 8 2 35 4 5
17 35 54 10 2.5 44 4 6
20 42 84 12 4 63 8 12
Type TypeMaterial Material
d2
d1
1b d2dhd3
b2
b1
d1
h2
h1
Available
from stock
Available
from stock
515 BB-515B-B180-ES
515 BB-515B-F182-ES
522 BB-522B-B180-ES
505 BB-505-B180-POM
515 BB-515-B180-POM
522 BB-522-B180-POM
505B BB-505B-B180-POM
515B BB-515B-B180-POM
522B BB-522B-B180-POM
530B BB-530B-B180-POM
515B BB-515B-B180-ES
522B BB-522B-B180-ES
BB-522B-  -ESBB-522B-B180-POM
924 925Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/xiros  3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.eu/xiros
xiros® xiros®

300 24.0 31.0 21.0 9.8 22.8
500 36.0 45.0 30.0 9.8 66.6
Order example:
BB-505-B180-POM = Polymer ball transfer unit with housing material xirodur® B180 and POM ball transfer unit
Order example:
BB-515-B180-ES = Polymer ball transfer unit with housing material xirodur® B180 and stainless steel ball
transfer unit
Type TypeMaterial Material
d1
d2
h1
h2
d1
d2
h1
h2
h2
h1
d1
d2
Recommended tolerances
We recommend the following hole tolerances for the ball transfer units housings:
Installation size
505   10.40mm H7
515/515A  24mm H7
522/522A    36mm H7
In general: The height tolerance of all installation sizes is ± 0.2mm
Recommended tolerances
We recommend the following hole tolerances for the ball transfer units housings:
Installation size
515/515A  24mm H7
522/522A    36mm H7
In general: The height tolerance of all installation sizes is ± 0,2mm
Available
from stock
Available
from stock
515A BB-515A-B180-
522A BB-522A-B180-
BB-515-B180-POM/BB-515A-B180- BB-515-CR
BB-522-B180-POM/BB-522A-B180- BB-522-CR
BB-522A-B180-HS
926 927Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/xiros
My sketchesxiros®
With soft roller made